## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. YIP Kwok Ho had failed to comply with regulation 4(7) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. YIP Kwok Ho, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W118020), on or about 7 March 2019, at Switch Room No. 2, Construction Site of Liantang Heung Yuen Wai Boundary Control Point, No. 290 Lin Ma Hang Road, New Territories, failed to ensure that safety precautions were taken to prevent danger arising from electrical wiring work done by him.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded and fined Mr. YIP Kwok Ho \$1,000.

26 August 2022

POON Kwok-ying, Raymond for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services